

July 26, 2020

Honorable Lina Hidalgo Law Offices of Harris County Judge Lina Hidalgo 1001 Preston, Suite 911, Houston, Texas 77002

Honorable Lina Hidalgo,

Your courage precedes you. Overnight with moral and ethical dignity, you become a national treasure.

Thank you very much for your inspiration to so many of us. Kindly accept this book award as the Samuel Lawrence Foundation Prize.

Sincerely, Bart

Bart Ziegler PhD, President The Samuel Lawrence Foundation

REFERENCE: https://www.nytimes.com/2020/07/24/climate/houston-flooding-race.html

The Samuel Lawrence Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization | Tax ID: 27-1030462 | www.samuellawrencefoundation.org Mailing Address: The Samuel Lawrence Foundation Drawer F Del Mar, CA 92014 Office: 858.481.1673